   Technical Specifications
DSEF11-v4  1
EnduroFlow
TM
 Series
EF11 Ultrasonic Transit-Time Flowmeter
For Permanent Installation
FEATURES AND BENEFITS

multiplying velocity with the inner cross-section area of the pipe.
** For wireless telemetry system solution, please contact solutions@spiremt.com.
How to Order Flow Transmitter:
            Note: you must select a transducer to make a complete system.
Optional Accessories
External Adapters
Name Model# Description
485-USB Adapter WA-485USB RS584 to USB adapter (to connect to a PC)
485-Ether Adapter WA-485Ether RS584 to Ethernet adapter (to connect to a
LAN/WAN network)
485-BACnet/MSTP Adapter WA-BACMSTP RS485 to BACnet/MSTP adapter (to connect to a
BACnet Gateway)
485-BACnet/IP Adapter WA-BACIP RS485 to BACnet/IP adapter (to connect to a
BACnet network)
485-LonWorks Adapter WA-LONW RS485 to LonWorks adapter (to connect to a
LonWorks network)
E   F   1   1       - x - x
Operational
Frequency
1 – 1MHz (Flow-cell transducer)
2 –2MHz (Clamp-on transducer for
pipe sizes from DN20 / ¾” to DN65 /
2 ½”)
Output
Interface
A - RS485/Modbus (default)
B -  RS485/Modbus and 4-20mA
C -  RS485/Modbus and pulse
DSEF11-v4  10
Data Logger
Name Model# Description
SD Data Logger WA-SD 2GB SD data logger for recording flow and other
parameters
PC Software
Name Model# Description
PC Software SW-STMGR StufManager PC software (to read meter data
from a PC)
uGalaxy Telemetry System  Please contact solutions@spiremt.com for
information
Power Adapter
Name Model# Description
12V AC/DC Power Adapter WA-DC12 12V AC/DC power adapter for EF11 main unit
DSEF11-v4  11
SPECIFICATIONS: Clamp-on Transducer
Model Picture Description
Type: RS2/RS2C
PN#: TWC-RS2 / TWC-
RS2C20/25/32
Sta n dar d te mper at ure ,  c lamp -o n W IT H mo un t ing
ra i l ,  2M Hz
Tem pe rat u re  0˚F - 176˚F (-20˚C - 80˚C)
TWC-RS2: 2MHz transducer WITH mounting rail for pipe sizes
DN25-65 (1” – 2 ½”). For copper pipes of DN20-32 (¾” – 1 ¼”) and
metal pipes of DN20-25 (¾” – 1”), please consider transducer
TWC-RS2C20/25/32
TWC-RS2C20: 2MHz transducer WITH mounting rail fitted for
DN20 (¾”) copper pipe
TWC-RS2C25: 2MHz transducer WITH mounting rail fitted for
DN25 (1”) copper pipe or DN20 (¾”) ANSI pipe
TWC-RS2C32: 2MHz transducer WITHOUT mounting rail fitted for
DN32 (1 ¼”) copper pipe or DN25 (1”) ANSI pipe
Type: RS2HT/RS2HTC
PN#: TWC-RS2HT / TWC-
RS2HTC20/25/32
Hig h tem perat ure ,  c lam p - on  WI TH  m ou nt ing  ra i l ,
2MHz
Hig h te mp e rat ur e 32˚F - 300˚F (0˚C - 150˚C)
TWC-RS2HT: 2MHz high temp transducer WITH mounting rail for
pipe sizes DN25-65 (1” – 2 ½”). For copper pipes of DN20-32 (¾” –
1 ¼”) and metal pipes of DN20-25 (¾” – 1”), please consider TWC-
RS2HTC20/25/32